
Bowling Green (3-9-0, 1-3-0) -vs- Lake Superior St. (6-6-0, 3-3-0)
11/18/2023 at Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/18/2023
Start: 06:07 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 1,059
Location: Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan
Officials: Referee: Brian Aaron; Referee: Bruce Vida Jr.; Linesman:
Paul Tunison; Linesman: Eric Froberg

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Bowling Green 2 0 1 0 3
Lake Superior St. 1 2 0 1 4

BGS: O'Hara, Ryan (1); Ozar, Owen (1); Waters, Brody (1)
LSS: Westcott, Jared (2); Milburn, Reagan (1); Batchelder, Carter
(1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BGS LSS
1st 04:32 BGS Waters, Brody Kersten, Spencer, Parker, Eric PP, FG 1 0
1st 06:42 LSS Milburn, Reagan Borshyov, Artyom, Craft, Cole EV 1 1
1st 07:40 BGS Ozar, Owen O'Hara, Ryan, Stjernberg, Gustav EV 2 1
2nd 05:27 LSS Batchelder, Carter Wildauer, Joshua, Westcott, Jared EV 2 2

2nd
19:31

.0 LSS Westcott, Jared Milburn, Connor, Borshyov, Artyom EV 2 3
3rd 16:02 BGS O'Hara, Ryan Waters, Brody EV 3 3
OT 00:30 LSS Westcott, Jared Milburn, Connor EV, OT, SD, GW 3 4

Bowling Green Power Plays Lake Superior St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:43 04:32 00:49 1 0 PPG
1st 18:38 00:38 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 05:53 07:53 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 12:58 14:06 01:08 0 0 --

05:57 5 0 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:39 11:39 02:00 4 0 --
2nd 01:58 03:58 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 10:58 12:06 01:08 0 0 --

05:08 5 0 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st LSS Hindman, Grant 02:00 Slashing MINOR 03:43 PP
1st BGS Stjernberg, Gustav 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:39 PP
1st LSS TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 18:38 PP
2nd BGS McKinley, Breck 02:00 Tripping MINOR 01:58 PP
2nd LSS Schweitzer, Nate 02:00 Interference MINOR 05:53 PP
2nd BGS McKinley, Breck 02:00 Tripping MINOR 10:58 PP
2nd LSS Westcott, Jared 02:00 Holding MINOR 12:06 PP



Individual
Bowling Green 3

Lake Superior St. 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Wozney, Ben 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
4 O'Hanisain, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Stjernberg, Gustav 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 1-2 1
6 Bevilacqua, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Schneider, Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Santa Juana, Brandon 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 - - 1
10 Nodler, Josh 0 0 1 0 4 0 5 -1 6-11 - 2
13 Pfoh, Brett 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
14 Norris, Dalton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Kersten, Spencer 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 8-16 - 1
16 Krieger, Brayden 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
17 Scardina, Ethan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 5-16 - 0
18 Emerson, Quinn 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 -1 1-2 - 1
20 O'Hara, Ryan 1 1 0 1 3 1 5 1 - - 0
21 Fyten, Seth 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
22 Ozar, Owen 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 1 - - 0
23 Doran, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Parker, Eric 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
25 Pasanen, Tommy 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 - - 2
26 Blake, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
27 McKinley, Breck 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 2-4 0
28 Grant, Jaden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 14-19 - 0
29 Waters, Brody 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 - - 2
30 Stoever, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Eigner, Pete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Moore, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Evola, Salvatore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 5 7 6 19 1 33 -8 36-66 3-6 12

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Langenegger, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Huggins, Bryan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
3 Williams, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Conrad, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Bushy, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Roloson, Ross 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
7 Piku, Branden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Roy, Harrison 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 -1 6-14 - 0
9 Milburn, Connor 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 9-26 - 0
10 Teleguine, Sasha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Tritt, Dawson 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 - - 0
12 Milburn, Reagan 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 1 - - 0
14 Schweitzer, Nate 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
15 Westcott, Jared 2 1 2 2 3 1 8 1 4-5 1-2 1
16 Blanchett, Jack 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
17 Levandowski, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Batchelder, Carter 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4-10 - 0
19 Wildauer, Joshua 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
20 Hindman, Grant 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
21 Venegoni, Jordan 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 - - 0
22 Bakos, Timo 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 2-3 - 1
23 Borshyov, Artyom 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 - - 0
24 Kungle, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Gervais, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



26 Craft, Cole 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
27 Posa, Benito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Herrington, John 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 5-8 - 0
29 Roloson, Brett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Hesse, Easton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Hakansson, William 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 4 7 14 9 14 1 38 8 30-66 4-8 2

Bowling Green Goalkeeping Lake Superior St. Goalkeeping

Bowling Green Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

34 Moore, Cole L 60:29 4 0 13 7 14 0 34
30 Stoever, Christian 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Eigner, Pete 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Evola, Salvatore 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 13 7 14 0 34

Lake Superior St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

31 Hakansson, William W 60:30 3 0 5 6 18 1 30
1 Langenegger, Ethan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hesse, Easton 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 5 6 18 1 30

Bowling Green Faceoffs Lake Superior St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
28 Grant, Jaden 14 5
15 Kersten, Spencer 8 8
10 Nodler, Josh 6 5
17 Scardina, Ethan 5 11
20 O'Hara, Ryan 2 0
18 Emerson, Quinn 1 1

Totals 36 30

# Player W L
9 Milburn, Connor 9 17
8 Roy, Harrison 6 8
28 Herrington, John 5 3
15 Westcott, Jared 4 1
18 Batchelder, Carter 4 6
22 Bakos, Timo 2 1

Totals 30 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Moore, Cole at goalie for BGS.
0-0 [00:00] Hakansson, William at goalie for LSS.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
0-0 [00:50] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav BLOCKED by Bakos, Timo.
0-0 [01:17] Shot by BGS Wozney, Ben MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
0-0 [02:14] Shot by LSS Venegoni, Jordan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [02:14] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Batchelder, Carter won by BGS.
0-0 [02:56] Shot by BGS Pfoh, Brett MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
0-0 [02:57] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
0-0 [03:18] Shot by LSS Hindman, Grant MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [03:35] Shot by LSS Westcott, Jared MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [03:41] Shot by LSS Hindman, Grant MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
0-0 [03:43] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
0-0 [03:43] Penalty on Hindman, Grant LSS 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 PP BGS [03:43] Start power play for BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [03:43] Faceoff Emerson, Quinn vs Bakos, Timo won by LSS.

0-0 PP BGS

[04:32] GOAL by Bowling Green Waters, Brody (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kersten, Spencer and Parker, Eric, On
ice for BGS: Kersten, Spencer; Parker, Eric; O'Hara, Ryan; Nodler, Josh; Waters, Brody, On ice for LSS: Roloson, Ross; Roy,
Harrison; Schweitzer, Nate; Bakos, Timo, goal number 4 for season.
Bowling Green 1, Lake Superior St. 0

1-0 PP BGS [04:32] Hindman, Grant (LSS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BGS [04:32] End power play for BGS.
1-0 [04:32] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Herrington, John won by LSS.

1-0

[06:42] GOAL by Lake Superior St. Milburn, Reagan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Borshyov, Artyom and Craft, Cole, On ice
for LSS: Milburn, Reagan; Borshyov, Artyom; Craft, Cole; Kungle, Cam; Batchelder, Carter, On ice for BGS: Emerson, Quinn;
Grant, Jaden; Pfoh, Brett; Blake, Jack; McKinley, Breck, goal number 1 for season.
Bowling Green 1, Lake Superior St. 1

1-1 [06:42] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.

1-1

[07:40] GOAL by Bowling Green Ozar, Owen (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by O'Hara, Ryan and Stjernberg, Gustav, On ice for
BGS: Ozar, Owen; Parker, Eric; O'Hara, Ryan; Stjernberg, Gustav; Kersten, Spencer, On ice for LSS: Bakos, Timo; Westcott,
Jared; Roy, Harrison; Roloson, Ross; Kungle, Cam, goal number 2 for season.
Bowling Green 2, Lake Superior St. 1

2-1 [07:40] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
2-1 [09:04] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Roy, Harrison won by LSS.
2-1 [09:09] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Roy, Harrison won by LSS.
2-1 [09:39] Penalty on Stjernberg, Gustav BGS 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-1 PP LSS [09:39] Start power play for LSS.
2-1 PP LSS [09:39] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Westcott, Jared won by LSS.
2-1 PP LSS [09:42] Shot by LSS Schweitzer, Nate WIDE.
2-1 PP LSS [09:50] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Westcott, Jared won by LSS.
2-1 PP LSS [10:20] Shot by LSS Roy, Harrison MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 PP LSS [10:40] Shot by LSS Westcott, Jared MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 PP LSS [10:43] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Westcott, Jared won by LSS.
2-1 PP LSS [10:46] Shot by LSS Roy, Harrison MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 PP LSS [11:17] Shot by LSS Kungle, Cam BLOCKED by Nodler, Josh.
2-1 PP LSS [11:26] Shot by LSS Schweitzer, Nate MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 PP LSS [11:38] Shot by LSS Roloson, Ross BLOCKED by Pasanen, Tommy.
2-1 PP LSS [11:39] Stjernberg, Gustav (BGS) penalty complete.
2-1 PP LSS [11:39] End power play for LSS.
2-1 [12:08] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Herrington, John won by BGS.
2-1 [12:16] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-1 [13:14] Shot by LSS Venegoni, Jordan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 [14:04] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
2-1 [14:13] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
2-1 [14:22] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
2-1 [14:33] Shot by LSS Tritt, Dawson MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 [14:33] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
2-1 [15:27] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Batchelder, Carter won by BGS.



2-1 [15:51] Shot by BGS Pfoh, Brett WIDE.
2-1 [15:59] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Roy, Harrison won by BGS.
2-1 [17:08] Shot by LSS Herrington, John MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 [17:43] Shot by LSS Hindman, Grant BLOCKED by Nodler, Josh.
2-1 [18:14] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 [18:32] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 [18:38] Penalty on , TEAM LSS 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
2-1 PP BGS [18:38] Start power play for BGS.
2-1 PP BGS [18:38] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Bakos, Timo won by BGS.
2-1 PP BGS [18:49] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Bakos, Timo won by LSS.
2-1 PP BGS [19:39] Shot by BGS Nodler, Josh MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-1 PP BGS [20:00] Shot by BGS Santa Juana, Brandon MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-1 PP BGS [20:00] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
2-1 PP BGS [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-1 PP LSS [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
2-1 PP LSS [00:00] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Roy, Harrison won by LSS.
2-1 PP LSS [00:33] Shot by BGS O'Hara, Ryan MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-1 PP LSS [00:33] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
2-1 PP LSS [00:38] Venegoni, Jordan (LSS) penalty complete.
2-1 PP LSS [00:38] End power play for BGS.
2-1 [01:21] Shot by BGS Fyten, Seth MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-1 [01:49] Shot by LSS Borshyov, Artyom MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 [01:51] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Herrington, John won by LSS.
2-1 [01:58] Penalty on McKinley, Breck BGS 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-1 PP LSS [01:58] Start power play for LSS.
2-1 PP LSS [01:58] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Westcott, Jared won by BGS.
2-1 PP LSS [03:10] Shot by LSS Bakos, Timo MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-1 PP LSS [03:10] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-1 PP LSS [03:36] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Westcott, Jared won by LSS.
2-1 PP LSS [03:44] Shot by LSS Roy, Harrison BLOCKED by Stjernberg, Gustav.
2-1 PP LSS [03:55] Shot by LSS Westcott, Jared BLOCKED by Emerson, Quinn.
2-1 PP LSS [03:58] McKinley, Breck (BGS) penalty complete.
2-1 PP LSS [03:58] End power play for LSS.
2-1 [04:10] Shot by LSS Westcott, Jared WIDE.
2-1 [04:39] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-1 [04:50] Shot by LSS Herrington, John BLOCKED by Pasanen, Tommy.
2-1 [05:15] Shot by LSS Hindman, Grant BLOCKED by Waters, Brody.

2-1

[05:27] GOAL by Lake Superior St. Batchelder, Carter (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Wildauer, Joshua and Westcott, Jared,
On ice for LSS: Batchelder, Carter; Hindman, Grant; Wildauer, Joshua; Westcott, Jared; Schweitzer, Nate, On ice for BGS:
Nodler, Josh; Wozney, Ben; Waters, Brody; Grant, Jaden; Pasanen, Tommy, goal number 2 for season.
Bowling Green 2, Lake Superior St. 2

2-2 [05:27] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-2 [05:49] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
2-2 [05:53] Penalty on Schweitzer, Nate LSS 2 minutes for Interference.
2-2 PP BGS [05:53] Start power play for BGS.
2-2 PP BGS [05:53] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Roy, Harrison won by BGS.
2-2 PP BGS [07:53] Shot by BGS Kersten, Spencer MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-2 PP BGS [07:53] Schweitzer, Nate (LSS) penalty complete.
2-2 PP BGS [07:53] End power play for BGS.
2-2 [08:20] Shot by LSS Herrington, John MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [08:20] Faceoff Emerson, Quinn vs Batchelder, Carter won by BGS.
2-2 [09:41] Shot by LSS Wildauer, Joshua MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [09:58] Shot by LSS Blanchett, Jack MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [10:48] Shot by LSS Borshyov, Artyom BLOCKED by Waters, Brody.
2-2 [10:54] Shot by BGS Scardina, Ethan HIT PIPE.
2-2 [10:58] Penalty on McKinley, Breck BGS 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-2 [10:58] Timeout Media.
2-2 PP LSS [10:58] Start power play for LSS.
2-2 PP LSS [10:58] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Roy, Harrison won by BGS.
2-2 PP LSS [12:04] EMPTY NET at goalie for BGS.
2-2 PP LSS [12:05] Moore, Cole at goalie for BGS.



2-2 PP LSS [12:06] Penalty on Westcott, Jared LSS 2 minutes for Holding.
2-2 PP LSS [12:06] End power play for LSS.
2-2 [12:06] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-2 [12:28] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Herrington, John won by LSS.
2-2 [12:58] McKinley, Breck (BGS) penalty complete.
2-2 PP BGS [12:58] Start power play for BGS.
2-2 PP BGS [14:06] Westcott, Jared (LSS) penalty complete.
2-2 PP BGS [14:06] End power play for BGS.
2-2 [14:40] Shot by LSS Schweitzer, Nate BLOCKED by Kersten, Spencer.
2-2 [15:36] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-2 [15:36] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Roy, Harrison won by LSS.
2-2 [15:44] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Roy, Harrison won by BGS.
2-2 [16:36] Shot by LSS Westcott, Jared MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-2 [16:57] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-2 [17:46] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Herrington, John won by BGS.
2-2 [18:15] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Roy, Harrison won by BGS.
2-2 [18:46] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-2 [18:46] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-2 [19:00] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
2-2 [19:15] Shot by LSS Huggins, Bryan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.

2-2

[19:31] GOAL by Lake Superior St. Westcott, Jared (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Milburn, Connor and Borshyov, Artyom, On
ice for LSS: Westcott, Jared; Borshyov, Artyom; Huggins, Bryan; Tritt, Dawson; Milburn, Connor, On ice for BGS: Krieger,
Brayden; Scardina, Ethan; Pasanen, Tommy; Parker, Eric; Fyten, Seth, goal number 11 for season.
Bowling Green 2, Lake Superior St. 3

2-3 [19:31] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Roy, Harrison won by LSS.
2-3 [19:44] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-3 [00:00] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-3 [00:14] Shot by LSS Tritt, Dawson MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [01:37] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Herrington, John won by LSS.
2-3 [01:42] Shot by LSS Teleguine, Sasha BLOCKED by Santa Juana, Brandon.
2-3 [02:28] Shot by BGS Ozar, Owen MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [02:50] Shot by BGS Scardina, Ethan WIDE.
2-3 [03:00] Shot by BGS Krieger, Brayden MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [03:06] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-3 [03:11] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-3 [03:19] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Batchelder, Carter won by BGS.
2-3 [03:27] Shot by BGS Pasanen, Tommy MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [03:34] Shot by LSS Milburn, Reagan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [03:35] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Roy, Harrison won by BGS.
2-3 [03:50] Shot by BGS Nodler, Josh MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [04:03] Shot by BGS Nodler, Josh MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [04:10] Shot by BGS O'Hara, Ryan MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [04:58] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Herrington, John won by LSS.
2-3 [05:23] Shot by BGS Santa Juana, Brandon MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [05:30] Shot by BGS Wozney, Ben MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [06:33] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor BLOCKED by Blake, Jack.
2-3 [06:39] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
2-3 [06:54] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Batchelder, Carter won by BGS.
2-3 [07:05] Shot by LSS Milburn, Reagan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [07:06] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
2-3 [07:31] Shot by BGS Nodler, Josh MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [07:35] Shot by BGS Parker, Eric MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [07:51] Shot by LSS Schweitzer, Nate MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [07:56] Shot by LSS Westcott, Jared MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [07:59] Shot by LSS Westcott, Jared MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [09:03] Shot by BGS McKinley, Breck MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [09:18] Shot by BGS Ozar, Owen MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [09:20] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Roy, Harrison won by BGS.
2-3 [09:28] Shot by LSS Venegoni, Jordan MISSED, save Moore, Cole.



2-3 [09:29] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Batchelder, Carter won by BGS.
2-3 [09:53] Shot by BGS Pfoh, Brett WIDE.
2-3 [10:09] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [11:03] Shot by BGS Nodler, Josh MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [11:09] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody BLOCKED by Westcott, Jared.
2-3 [11:27] Shot by BGS Kersten, Spencer MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
2-3 [11:52] Shot by LSS Herrington, John MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [12:12] Timeout Media.
2-3 [12:12] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Roy, Harrison won by LSS.
2-3 [12:50] Shot by LSS Roy, Harrison WIDE.
2-3 [13:41] Shot by BGS O'Hara, Ryan WIDE.
2-3 [13:55] Shot by LSS Tritt, Dawson MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [13:55] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
2-3 [14:07] Shot by LSS Westcott, Jared MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [14:48] Shot by LSS Roy, Harrison MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [15:11] Shot by LSS Borshyov, Artyom MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [15:22] Shot by LSS Roloson, Ross MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [15:25] Shot by LSS Bakos, Timo MISSED, save Moore, Cole.
2-3 [15:32] Shot by LSS Roy, Harrison BLOCKED by Pfoh, Brett.
2-3 [15:57] Faceoff O'Hara, Ryan vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.

2-3

[16:02] GOAL by Bowling Green O'Hara, Ryan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Waters, Brody and , , On ice for BGS: O'Hara,
Ryan; Stjernberg, Gustav; Waters, Brody; Wozney, Ben; Nodler, Josh, On ice for LSS: Schweitzer, Nate; Tritt, Dawson;
Westcott, Jared; Hindman, Grant; Milburn, Connor, goal number 8 for season.
Bowling Green 3, Lake Superior St. 3

3-3 [16:02] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
3-3 [16:36] Faceoff Scardina, Ethan vs Roy, Harrison won by BGS.
3-3 [17:24] Shot by LSS Venegoni, Jordan WIDE.
3-3 [17:31] Shot by LSS Venegoni, Jordan WIDE.
3-3 [17:57] Shot by BGS O'Hara, Ryan MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
3-3 [17:58] Faceoff Nodler, Josh vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
3-3 [18:57] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Herrington, John won by BGS.
3-3 [19:45] Shot by BGS Scardina, Ethan MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
3-3 [19:49] Shot by BGS Pasanen, Tommy MISSED, save Hakansson, William.
3-3 [19:49] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
3-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

3-3 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
3-3 [00:00] Faceoff O'Hara, Ryan vs Milburn, Connor won by BGS.
3-3 [00:27] Shot by BGS O'Hara, Ryan MISSED, save Hakansson, William.

3-3

[00:30] GOAL by Lake Superior St. Westcott, Jared (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL),
Assist by Milburn, Connor and , , On ice for LSS: Westcott, Jared; Roloson, Ross; Milburn, Connor, On ice for BGS: Wozney,
Ben; Nodler, Josh; O'Hara, Ryan, goal number 12 for season.
Bowling Green 3, Lake Superior St. 4

3-4 [00:30] End of period.


